adjudication.ofany issue oflaw.or.fact, to the imposition of the following remedial sanctions: 

a. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(j)(l), Code of Alabama 1975, RESPONDENT 
shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the total sum of two 
hundred fifty thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), said funds to be tendered in certified funds 
contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

b. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(k)(l), Code of Alabama 1975, RESPONDENT 
shall pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement for the 
Commission's cost for investigating this matter, in the total sum of Seventy-five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), said funds to be tendered in certified funds 
conte_mp_onU1eou_sly _with the entry of_ this Ord_er. _ . _ . 

c. Ameriprise shall pay thirty five thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) to the Investor 
Protection Trust, a non-profit corporation and such funds are designated specifically for 
investor education and investor protection in the state of Alabama as directed by the 
Alabama Securities Commission in its sole discretion. These funds shall be paid within 
ten (10) days of the date on which this Order becomes final. 

d. That in accordance with O.C.G.A. Sec. 10-5-13(a)(l)(A)(iv), RESPONDENT shall 

6 

pay to the State of Georgia a civil penalty in the total sum of two hundred fifty thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00), said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously 
with the entry ofthis Order. 

e. Ameriprise shall pay to the Georgia Commissioner of Securities the sum of Seventy­
five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) to reimbursement for the Commissioner for 
investigative cost. Said funds are to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously 
with the entry of this Order. 

f. Ameriprise shall pay thirty- five thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) to the Georgia 
Prosecuting Attorneys Council for investor protection in the state of Georgia as 
directed. These funds shall be paid within ten (10) days of the date on which this Order 
becomes final. 

2. If payment is not made by Ameriprise or if Ameriprise defaults in any of its obligations